Independence Light & Power, Telecommunications

Schedule of Miscellaneous Fees and Charges

07/01/2018

Meter Removal Fee (plus tax)
Meter Reset Fee (plus tax)

Temporary Electric Service (plus tax)

Reconnection Fee, includes sales tax for Electric

Returned Check Fee

$30.00
$30.00
$75.00

$56.13 (52.45+3.68=56.13)

$30.00

House Moving: Deposit required equal to estimated truck use and labor bill.

Billing Rate for Truck Use:
Accident Damage, misc. truck use
(no tax)

Truck Use (ea piece of equip)
ILP Labor for each worker
ILP Supervisory Fee
ITU Labor for each worker
ITU Supervisory Fee

Minimum of 2 hours for callout/holiday

Taxable Services

Amt
Reconnection Fee $52.45
Reconnection Fee - Cable $20.00
Reconnection Fee - Internet $20.00
Water Meter Set $30.00
Water Meter Removed $30.00
Private Water Meter $35.00
Electric Meter Set $30.00
Electric Meter Removed $30.00
Temp. for Construction $75.00
After hours reconnect $132.50
Holiday Reconnect $176.66

Tax
$3.68
$1.40
$1.40
$2.10
$2.10
$2.45
$2.10
$2.10
$5.25
$9.28

$12.37

Reg

$87.64
$54.86
$54.86
$42.67
$60.92

oT

$109.56
$ 82.30

$ 64.01

Total
$56.13
$21.40
$21.40
$32.10
$32.10
$37.45
$32.10
$32.10
$80.25
$141.78 +
$189.03 +

The above-listed rates were approved by the Board of Trustees September 25, 2008 and are
effective immediately. The labor rates are based on wages to be changed each January 1

(supervisory) and July 1 to reflect pay increases.

H:companyshared/linda/notices/misc fees and charges XX.doc

$56.13
$56.13

HOLIDAY

$175.28
$109.73

$ 85.34

$197.91 + {bring account to zero]
$245.16 + {bring account to zero]



