Meter Removal Fee (plus tax)	\$30.00
Meter Reset Fee (plus tax)	\$30.00
Temporary Electric Service (plus tax)	\$75.00
Reconnection Fee, includes sales tax for Electric	\$56.13 (52.45+3.68=56.13)
Returned Check Fee	\$30.00

House Moving: Deposit required equal to estimated truck use and labor bill.

## Billing Rate for Truck Use:

Nate for Track OSC.			
Accident Damage, misc. truck use	Reg	OT	HOLIDAY
(no tax)			
Truck Use (ea piece of equip)	\$87.64	\$109.56	\$175.28
ILP Labor for each worker	\$54.86	\$ 82.30	\$109.73
ILP Supervisory Fee	\$54.86		
ITU Labor for each worker	\$42.67	\$ 64.01	\$ 85.34
ITU Supervisory Fee	\$60.92		

Minimum of 2 hours for callout/holiday

Taxable Services					
	Amt	Tax	Total		
Reconnection Fee	\$52.45	\$3.68 =	\$56.13		
Reconnection Fee - Cable	\$20.00	\$1.40 =	\$21.40		
Reconnection Fee - Internet	\$20.00	\$1.40 =	\$21.40		
Water Meter Set	\$30.00	\$2.10 =	\$32.10		
Water Meter Removed	\$30.00	\$2.10 =	\$32.10		
Private Water Meter	\$35.00	\$2.45 =	\$37.45		
Electric Meter Set	\$30.00	\$2.10 =	\$32.10		
Electric Meter Removed	\$30.00	\$2.10 =	\$32.10		
Temp. for Construction	\$75.00	\$5.25 =	\$80.25		
After hours reconnect	\$132.50	\$9.28 =	\$141.78 +	\$56.13 =	\$197.91 + {bring account to zero}
Holiday Reconnect	\$176.66	\$12.37 =	\$189.03 +	\$56.13 =	\$245.16 + {bring account to zero]

The above-listed rates were approved by the Board of Trustees September 25, 2008 and are effective immediately. The labor rates are based on wages to be changed each January 1 (supervisory) and July 1 to reflect pay increases.

H:companyshared/linda/notices/misc fees and charges XX.doc